

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act Reference 2023.255
Released 26 October 2023

Thank you for your email which was received on the 16 October 2023 requesting information regarding pharmacy aseptic services.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

A number of IV drugs are reconstituted or prepared before administration Pharmacy aseptic services.

If your Trust procures all or some of their aseptic pharmaceutical services from licenced compounders both NHS and Private.

- 1 If so, can you list the Providers your Trust Currently uses.***
- 2 Can you indicate if your Trust has a preferred or preferred provider if so please list them.***
- 3 Does your Trust have any documentation that falls within the Scope of a competent FOI request relating to how you choose compounders if so, can I have copies. Please feel free to redact as necessary.***

Kent Community Health NHS Foundation Trust does not provide Pharmacy aseptic services therefore we do not hold any of the information requested.